—~

~32 V=7

v

#F
150 YEARS

of PRIVES QUALITY

Our ref JIS/LB/MAK

—

The Directors

The Ambassador Entertainment Group Limited
The Ambassadors

Peacocks Centre -

Woking

Surrey

GU21 6GQ

Dear Sirs

Saffery Champness

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Lton House, Red Lion Street London WCIR 4Gg
DX 287 - Chancery Lane, London

Telephone 020 7841 4000
Facsimile 0207841 4100
£-matl info@saffery com
Website www saffery com

27 January 2011

We hereby resign as auditors of the company and 1ts subsidiaries listed 1n the attached appendix

In accordance with Section 519(2) of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors that we consider should be
brought to the attention of the members or the creditors of the company

Yours faithfully

///Z/z/ 7

Saffery pness

Enc

AR

09/02/201 1 142
COMPANIES HOUSE

G } Halbourm M E Webster € A H hichelson € HAdzms PR NAdams AGD Arrott
4G Lienten A N Gaskel R Ludwig® M J Harrison S ) Garrard, AJ Fletcher N ) Kelsey
PIHorsman RTEMott CWDMacey M J]Beatne CTA® S RColins KT Bartlett
M} Floydd O CWragg 1R Shuffrey, D) Faman } P Hedlay® L]} Sowden, 5'W Smit,
ARRobmnson M FFemyhough 07 Kakkad D Hughes R K Moore ATT* M P Johnson
) ) Sykes E Brerley P FLangdon 0OG M Gordon FTII* LG Mosca CH M Simpsen
1} Lane CTA, M D Leto TPLAdams C E Cromwell M A ) Holden FCCA®
E Mcinroy CTA™ TM T Gregory D Lemon, S R Kite, 1 M Hit FCCA*® 5 A Mathesan FCCA®
M EG Burton FCCA™, M D J McGarry R} Cartwnght CTA* D L Bennett® ) R For*
b LCara CJTurtington R J Cellis L Brennan

all partrars are Chartered Accountants excepl where inuicated

Offices in  Bournemouth  Bristol Edinburgh  Geneva,
Guernsey Harrogate, High Wycombe Invemess london
Manchester Paterborough

Ragulated by the Institute af Chartered Accountants in
England and ‘Wales for a range of investment business
actraties

Saffery Champness 15 a member of Hexia Intematwnal a
worldwde  network  of ndependent  accdunbing  and
eonsulting firms

n/OL/0L/1L

M1 RNATIONAIL



The Ambassador Entertainment Group Limited — associated entities

Appendix |

7046007
2671052
592528
2699637
3490333
3507468
3735154
3902727
3944535
3716049
4275951
4215171
4302464
4423391
4787118
4166281
4207736
4510126
05527723
3669280,
53830
4010979
5302902

The Ambassador Entertainment Group Limited
The Ambassadors Theatre Group Limited
The Duke of York’s Theatre Limited
Woking Turnstyle Limited

Milton Keynes Theatre Limited
Stoke-on-Trent Theatres Limited

Theatre Royal Brighton Limited

ATG London Limited

Churchill Theatre Bromley Limited
Richmond Theatre Limited

Smart Plays Limited

ATG Management Limited

Sonia Friedman Productions Limited
Glasgow Theatres Limited

New Wimbledon Theatre Limited
Screenstage Limited

Trademark Theatre Company Limited
Maidstone Productions (Playhouse) Limited
Maidstone Productions (Savoy) Limited
Savoy Theatre Holdings Limited

Savoy Theatre Limited

Natura! Nylon Theatre Company Limited
Highland Fling Japan Limited

The registered office for all of the above entities 18

2" Floor

Alexander House

Church Path

Woking

GU21 6LJ

¢ \Documents and SettingsihwhittmgteniLocal ScttngsiTemporary Internet Files\OLK807\List of registered entiies-27 Tan-mak doc



