

Our ref

JJS/LB/MAK

The Directors
The Ambassador Entertainment Group Limited
The Ambassadors
Peacocks Centre
Woking
Surrey
GU21 6GQ

Saffery Champness

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Lion House, Red Lion Street London WC1R 4G8 DX 287 - Chancery Lane, London

Telephone 020 7841 4000
Facsimile 020 7841 4100
E-mail info@saffery.com
Website www.saffery.com

27 January 2011

Dear Sirs

We hereby resign as auditors of the company and its subsidiaries listed in the attached appendix

In accordance with Section 519(2) of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors that we consider should be brought to the attention of the members or the creditors of the company

Yours faithfully

Saffery Champness

Enc

WEDNESDAY



RM 09/02/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

142

G J Holbaum H E Webster C A H Nicholson C J H Adams P R N Adams A G D Arrott M G Lichten A N Gaskell R Ludwig* M J Harrison S J Garrard, A J Fletcher N J Kelsey P J Horsman R T Elliott C W D Macey M J Beattle CTA* S R Coillins K T Barriett M J Floydd 0 C Wragg J R Shuffrey, D J Farman J P Hedley* L J Sowden, S W Swith, A R Robinson N F Fernyhough D T Kakkad D Hughes R K Moore ATT* M P Johnson J Sykes E Breifrey F F Langdon D GM Gordon FTII* L G Mosca C HM Simpson J J Lane CTA*, M D Leto T P L Adams C E Cromwell M A J Holden FCCA* E McLinoy CTA* T M T Gregory D Lemon, S R Kite, J M Hill FCCA* S A Mathieson FCCA* M E G Button FCCA*, R) Carter R) Carter C J Turtington R J Collis L Brennan

All partners are Chartered Accountants except where indicated

Offices in Bournemouth Bristol Edinburgh Geneva, Guernsey Harrogate, High Wycombe Inverness London Manchester Peterborough

Regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales for a range of investment business activities

Salfery Champness is a member of Nexia International a worldwide network of independent accounting and consulting firms



7046007	The Ambassador Entertainment Group Limited
2671052	The Ambassadors Theatre Group Limited
592528	The Duke of York's Theatre Limited
2699637	Woking Turnstyle Limited
3490333	Milton Keynes Theatre Limited
3507468	Stoke-on-Trent Theatres Limited
3735154	Theatre Royal Brighton Limited
3902727	ATG London Limited
3944535	Churchill Theatre Bromley Limited
3716049	Richmond Theatre Limited
4275951	Smart Plays Limited
4215171	ATG Management Limited
4302464	Sonia Friedman Productions Limited
4423391	Glasgow Theatres Limited
4787118	New Wimbledon Theatre Limited
4166281	Screenstage Limited
4207736	Trademark Theatre Company Limited
4510126	Maidstone Productions (Playhouse) Limited
05527723	Maidstone Productions (Savoy) Limited
3669280	Savoy Theatre Holdings Limited
53830	Savoy Theatre Limited
4010979	Natural Nylon Theatre Company Limited
5302902	Highland Fling Japan Limited

The registered office for all of the above entities is

2nd Floor Alexander House Church Path Woking GU21 6EJ